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Affluenze  

 

 Votanti   6596      63.977%  
  Affluenze  

 Non Votanti   3714      36.023%  
 

  

 
 

 Maschi   3272      31.736%   
 Femmine   3324      32.241%  

 
 Affluenze  

 Non Votanti   3714      36.023%  
 

   
 
 
 
 

Risultati 

 

 Si    3525      53.891%  
  Voti  

 No    3016      46.109%  
 

   
 
 



Dettaglio Sezioni  

     Sezione Elettori Votanti  
Si 

 
No 

 1 919 522 
256 

49,52% 

261 

50,48% 

 2 909 554 
315 

57,9% 

229 

42,1% 

 3 920 609 
326 

53,53% 

283 

46,47% 

 4 892 553 
287 

52,37% 

261 

47,63% 

 5 890 570 
320 

56,64% 

245 

43,36% 

 6 736 546 
323 

59,48% 

220 

40,52% 

 7 781 550 
305 

55,96% 

240 

44,04% 

 8 830 518 
279 

54,17% 

236 

45,83% 

 9 883 504 
248 

49,7% 

251 

50,3% 

 10 811 534 
262 

49,53% 

267 

50,47% 

     Sezione Elettori Votanti  
Si 

 
No 

 11 877 582 
340 

58,72% 

239 

41,28% 

 12 862 554 
264 

48,18% 

284 

51,82% 

     TOTALI 10310 6596 3525 3016 

 


